
LOCAL ADDICTIONS AUTHORITY (LAA) 
Each of Maryland’s twenty-four jurisdictions has a “Local Addictions Authority” that is the designated county or 
multicounty authority responsible for planning, managing, and monitoring publicly funded substance use disorder 
services. 

7/18/16 

ALLEGANY COUNTY
Kristi Cuthbertson 
Allegany County Health Department 
Behavioral Health, Brook Bldg 
PO Box 1745 
Cumberland, MD 21501-1745 
301-759-5050 FAX: 301-777-2098 
EMAIL: kristi.cuthbertson@maryland.gov 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
Sandy O’Neil, Deputy Director 
Anne Arundel County Health Department 
Behavioral Health, 3 Harry S. Truman Parkway HD24 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-7164 FAX: 410-222-7348 
EMAIL: hdonei00@aacounty.org 

BALTIMORE CITY 
Ryan Smith, interim VP, Program Operations 
Kathleen Westcoat, President & CEO 
Behavioral Health System Baltimore 
One North Charles Street, Suite 1300 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-637-1900 FAX: 410-735-8555 
EMAIL: ryan.smith@bhsbaltimore.org 

Kathleen.westcoat@bhsbaltimore.org 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Mary Viggiani, Program Manager 
Bureau of Behavioral Health 
6401 York Road (3rd Floor) 
Baltimore, MD 21212-2130 
410-887-3828 FAX: 410-887-3786 
EMAIL:   mviggiani@baltimorecountymd.gov 

CALVERT COUNTY
Doris McDonald, MA, LCADC, LCPC 
Director of Behavioral Health 
Calvert County Health Department 
P.O. Box 11580 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-535-3079 x14 FAX: 410-535-2220 
EMAIL: doris.mcdonald@maryland.gov 

CAROLINE COUNTY
Joe Jones 

 Caroline County Behavioral Health Services 
 403 South 7th Street 
 Denton MD 21629 
 410-479-8169     FAX: 410-479-0554 
  EMAIL: joe.jones@maryland.gov 

CECIL COUNTY
Kenneth Collins, Director 
Alcohol and Drug Recovery Center 
Cecil County Health Department 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410-996-5106 ext. 299  FAX: 410-996-5707 
EMAIL: ken.collins@maryland.gov 

CHARLES COUNTY
Sara Haina, Director 
Substance Use Services 
Charles County Department of Health 
P.O. Box 1050 White Plains, MD 20695 
Telephone: 301-609-6616 FAX: 301-934-1234 
Email: sara.haina@maryland.gov 

DORCHESTER COUNTY
Donald Hall, MHS,LCADC, Program Director 
Dorchester County Addictions Program 
524 Race St, First Floor 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-228-7714 ext. 106  FAX: 410-228-8049 
EMAIL: donald.hall@maryland.gov 

FREDERICK COUNTY
Andrea L. Walker, MA, CPRP, Director 
Frederick County Mental Health Services 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick, MD 21702 
301-600-1755 FAX: 301-600-3214 
EMAIL: Awalker@frederickcountymd.gov 

GARRETT COUNTY 
Robert Stephens 
Garrett County Center for Behavioral Health 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, MD 21550 
301-334-7670 FAX: 301-334-7671 
EMAIL: robert.stephens@maryland.gov 

HARFORD COUNTY
Beth Jones, Director, Division of Behavioral Health 
Harford County Health Department 
120 Hays Street 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-877-2340 FAX: 410-638-4954 
EMAIL: beth.jones@maryland.gov 

CARROLL COUNTY
Sue Doyle, Director of Addictions Services 
Carroll County Health Department 
Bureau of Prevention, Wellness, & Recovery 290 S. 
Center Street, Westminster, MD 21158 
410-876-4800 FAX: 410-876-4832 
EMAIL: sue.doyle@maryland.gov 
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LOCAL ADDICTIONS AUTHORITY (LAA) 
Each of Maryland’s twenty-four jurisdictions has a “Local Addictions Authority” that is the designated county or 
multicounty authority responsible for planning, managing, and monitoring publicly funded substance use disorder 
services. 

7/18/16 

HOWARD COUNTY
Roe Rodgers-Bonaccorsy, Director 
Bureau of Behavioral Health 
Howard County Health Department 
8930 Stanford Road 
Columbia, MD 21046 
410-313-7316 FAX: 410-313-6212 
EMAIL: rrbonaccorsy@howardcountymd.gov 

KENT COUNTY
Timothy A Dove , MHS, LCADC
Kent County Health Department 
300 Scheeler Road, P.O. Box 229 
Chestertown, MD 21620 
410-778-2616 FAX: 410-778-7052 
EMAIL: tim.dove@maryland.gov 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Hardy Bennett, Behavioral Treatment Manager 
Montgomery County Department of 
401 Hungerford Drive, Suite 458 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-1671 FAX: 240-777-3307 
EMAIL:    hardy.bennett@montgomerycountymd.gov 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
Wright Doss, MSW 
Behavioral Health Division 
Prince George’s County Health Department 
1701 McCormick Drive, Suite 200 
Largo, MD 20774 
301-883-7903 FAX: 301-883-7881 
EMAIL: WFDoss@co.pg.md.us 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY
Gary Fry, Addictions Director 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services 
Queen Anne’s County Health Department 
206 N. Liberty Street 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-758-1306 x314 FAX: 410-758-2133 
EMAIL: Gary.Fry@maryland.gov 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY
Maryellen Kraese, Treatment & Prevention Coordinator 
St. Mary’s County Government 
Department of Aging & Human Services 
23115 Leonard Hall Drive, PO Box 653 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4200 ext. 1681 FAX: 301-475-4000 
EMAIL: Maryellen.Kraese@stmarysmd.com 

TALBOT COUNTY
Sarah H. Cloxton, MS, LCADC, LGPC
Talbot County Health Department 100 S 
Hanson Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
410-819-4706 FAX: 410-819-5690 
EMAIL:  

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Rebecca Hogamier, Director 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
Washington County Health Department 
13114 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD 21742 
240-313-3283 FAX: 240-313-3239 
EMAIL: Rebecca.Hogamier@maryland.gov 

WICOMICO COUNTY
Tammy Griffin, Director 
Wicomico County Health Department 
108 E. Main Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-219-7480 FAX: 410-543-6680 

EMAIL: tammy.griffin@maryland.gov 
Brian Polk: brian.polk@maryland.gov 

WORCESTER COUNTY
Jessica Sexauer, LGSW 
Worcester County Health Department 
6040 Public Landing (PO Box 249) 
Snow Hill, MD 21863-0249 
410-632-1100 ext. 1025 FAX: 410-632-0065 
EMAIL: jessica.sexauer@maryland.gov 

SOMERSET COUNTY
Rota Knott 
Somerset County Health Department 
7920 Crisfield Highway 
Westover, MD 21871 
443 523-1792 FAX: 410-651-3189 
EMAIL: rota.knott@maryland.gov 
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